Mary Jane Ashwood

(- 2 Jun 1848)

Ashwood. Yesterday morning at 3 o'clock, Miss Jane Ashwood, a native of England, but for many years a resident of this city. The funeral will take place today at 2 o'clock from the residence of Mr. Little on D between 9th and 10th streets.

Will of Mary Jane Ashwood (dtd. Jun. 1, 1848, probated Jun. 3, 1848)

Disposition and arrangements requested by the late Mary Jane Ashwood of her effects on the afternoon (Thursday) previous to her decease which took place on the morning of the 2d day of June 1848.

To Mrs. Jane Little, my bureau, carpets in the box

Divided between Mrs. Little and Mrs. Dwyer, my coffee, sheets and table cloths

To Mrs. Dwyer, cooking utensils and lamp

To be sent to sister Rebecca Sherman, best silk dresses

To each of the five men in the house, a pair of gloves

To Mr. Little, all shirts I have in the shop

To each of the girls I give something; to Aunt Letty (servant) I give something

To John Sessford, Jr., settlement of my affairs, after which the surplus to sister Rebecca Sherman

To Miss Ellen Clarke, my berege dress

Wit.: Mrs. Jane Little